FORT ORD REUSE AUTHORITY

Resolution of Appreciation and Commendation

Mayor James Vocelka

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the Fort Ord Reuse Authority Board that:

WHEREAS, Mayor James Vocelka, as Mayor of the City of Marina, since 1994, has distinguished himself with unselfish service; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Vocelka has been a continuing advocate for the interests of the City of Marina including those portions that are former Fort Ord lands; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Vocelka has served two terms as 2nd Vice Chair of the Fort Ord Reuse Authority Board, demonstrating expertise with reuse efforts; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Vocelka provided distinctive leadership on the FORA Board;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Fort Ord Reuse Authority Board expresses deep appreciation for your many superb contributions to the citizens of Monterey County; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Fort Ord Reuse Authority Board wishes you every future success in all endeavors.

Edith Johnsen, Vice Chair

Resolution 98-4